Sumi Ltd: Price list 2024*

Used for billing 2023 packaging data

* VAT is added to the fees

Updated 20.9.2024: used for billing 2023 packaging data



1. Recycling fees, detailed declaration form

Paper fibre packaging (€/t, VAT 0 %)			Plastic packaging (€/t, VAT 0 %)		
Class A	Consumer packaging	B2B packaging		Consumer packaging	B2B packag
1. Single-material corrugated cardboard packaging	16,00	12,00	Class A, Mono-plastic packaging*	210,00	60,00
2. Single-material cardboard and paper packaging	81,00	60,00	Class B, Multi-plastic packaging	270,00	132,0
3. Single-material industrial fibre packaging		19,00	Class C, Combination packaging	420,00	420,0
Class B			Class D, Biodegradable plastic packaging**	340,00	340,0
1. Multi-material corrugated cardboard packaging	188,00	188,00	Class E, PVC/PVDC-packaging	480,00	480,0
 Multi-material cardboard and paper packaging (other materials in total max. 30 %) 	188,00	188,00			
3. Multi-material carton liquid packaging	188,00	188,00			
4. Multi-material industrial fibre packaging		188,00			
Class C					

1. Multi-material carton and paper packaging (other materials in total over 30 %)	265,00	265,00	
---	--------	--------	--

* Including conventional shopping bags and small bags. ** Including biodegradable shopping bags and small bags.

1. Recycling fees, detailed declaration form

Metal packaging (€/t, VAT 0 %)			Glass packaging (€/t, VAT 0 %)		
Class A	Consumer packaging	B2B packaging		Consumer packaging	B2B packagi
1. Single-material aluminium packaging	86,00	22,00	Class A, Conventional glass packaging	88,00	88,00
2. Single-material tinplate packaging	88,00	28,00	Class B, Other glass packaging	142,00	142,00
3. Single-material steel packaging	86,00	24,00			
Class B			Wood packaging (€/t, VAT 0 %)		
1. Multi-material aluminium packaging (other materials in total max. 50 %)	118,00	30,00		Consumer packaging	B2B packagi
2. Multi-material tinplate packaging	124,00	35,00	Class A, Stamped FIN, EUR, and EPAL pallets, rental pallets,		[
3. Multi-material steel packaging (other materials in total max. 50 %)	120,00	33,00	cable reels		1,90
Class C		<u> </u>	ClassB, Other wooden pallets and other wooden packaging	2,60	2,60
1. Multi-material aluminium packaging (other materials in total over 50 %)*	154,00	41,00			
2. Multi-material steel packaging (other materials in total over 50 %)*	158,00	43,00	* A packaging is a metal packaging if the share of met weight of the packaging materials.	al accounts for mos	st of the

2. Recycling fees, light declaration form

Recycling fees, light declaration form* (VAT 0 %) SUP fees* (VAT 0%) €/t 42,00 Paper fibre packaging Food containers made who Plastic packaging 185,00 Food packaging made of fle Metal packaging 62,00 Beverage containers Glass packaging Filled cups or cups filled at p 92,00 Cups sold empty to end user Wood packaging 2,60

Light plastic carrier bags

3. SUP fees

* The light declaration form can be used by companies with a volume of packaging put on the market of less than 50 tonnes/pa.

* Final fees updated to replace the estimates on 16.5.2024. The SUP price list applies to SUP fees for 2023, which will be invoiced during 2024. Read more about SUP <u>here.</u>

	€/t
olly or partly of rigid material	216,06
exible material	809,79
	86,18
point of sales	766,17
ers	0,00
	114,98

Sumi Ltd: Price list 2024

4. Business service fee

Business service fee (VAT 0 %)	
Business service fee (per contract)	1,90 €/t
Fee minimum	79,00 €/contract/year
Fee maximum	3 990,00 €/contract/year

Business service fee, hybrid customer (a hybrid customer is a cutomer of Sumi for plastic and of SPT for other materials)	1,90 €/t
Fee minimum	79,00 €/contract/year
Fee maximum	3 990,00 €/contract/year

Note. Hybrid customers are invoiced business service fees for both SPT and Sumi based on the tonnes belonging to the respective PROs.

5. Late declaration fee

Late declaration fee	
Amount of fee if packaging data is	% business service fee
reported in March	15
reported in April	30
reported 1.5. or later	50

late declaration fee.

If the company has not submitted the 2023 packaging data by the end of May 2024, RINKI Ltd invoices, in addition to the late declaration fee, also an estimate based business service fee and recycling fees, based on the packaging data available to RINKI Ltd.

If a company reports 2023 packaging data after 29.2.2024, the company will be invoiced a

Sumi Ltd: Price list 2024

6. Registration fee*

Registration fee* (VAT 0 %)	
Registration fee, single contract	49,00 €
Registration fee, joint contract	
Signatory company	49,00 €

Signatory company	49,00 €
Associated company	0,00 €

7. Billing

Payment term	
Late payment interest	

Division of invoice

If the material group-specific recycling fee of a company exceeds 10 000 euros, it will be invoiced in two equal instalments so that the latter falls due 120 days from the date of the invoice, but not later than 31.10.

Estimate-based invoicing

An estimate-based invoice is sent to customers who have not declared packaging data according to the terms of contract. The customer is still required to declare the actual packaging data, on the basis of which the estimate-based invoice will be corrected.

* Invoiced when new customer joins

30 days
According to Interest Act